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KUPPAM ENGINEERING COLLEGE,KUPPAM-517425
STUDENT SATISFACTION SURVEY ANALYSIS REPORT
2021-2022
Total Number of Students Participated: 281
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Activities marks [ Max Score
No No of Semes No of Somte No of Score No of scored
Students Students Students Students
1.0 Curricular Activities:
1.1 ||Quality of Teaching 92 9200 || 164 || 8200 19 475 6 17875 28100
1.2 ||Conduct of Laboratory 68 6800 || 155 || 7750 55 1375 15925 28100
1.3 ||[Faculty Competency 71 7100 || 147 || 7350 58 1450 5 15900 28100
1.4 |[Class rooms facilities 78 7800 104 5200 85 2125 14 15125 28100
1.5 ||Laboratory facilities 80 8000 || 125 | 6250 74 1850 2 16100 28100
1.6 [[Usage of teaching aids 67 6700 145 7250 65 1625 15575 28100
Total [ 96500 || 168600
2.0 Co-Curricular Activities:
2.1 ||lSeminars/Workshops usefulness 67 6700 111 5550 84 2100 19 14350 28100
2.2 |[Industrial Visits 50 5000 57 2850 53 1325 121 9175 28100
2.3 [|[Career guidance & entrepreneurial 53 5300 || 114 || 5700 88 2200 26 13200 28100
2.4 [[Placement & Training activities 88 8800 141 7050 47 1175 5 17025 28100
Total 53750 || 112400
3.0 Extra-curricular Activities:
3.1 |[Cultural Activities 53 || 5300 | 52 (2600 71 | 1775 105 9675 || 28100
3.2 |[sports Activities 37 |l3700) 51 (2550 | 71 | 1775 122 8025 || 28100
Total 17700 56200
4.0 Library Facilities:
4.1 [fAvailability of Text/ Reference 68 6800 132 6600 74 1850 7 15250 28100
4.2 |[Availability of General/Technical 53 5300 || 115 || 5750 || 100 || 2500 13 13550 28100
4.3 [[Accessibility to books/ Journals 69 6900 126 6300 78 1950 8 15150 28100
4.4 ||Staff Assistance 70 7000 125 6250 69 1725 17 14975 28100
4.5 |[Working hours 91 9100 || 116 || 5800 71 1775 3 16675 28100
Total 75600 | 140500
5.0 Office and Administration:
5.1 ||Admission procedures 48 4800 || 122 |f 6100 87 2175 24 13075 28100
5.2 |[Examination procedures 77 7700 134 6700 63 1575 7 15975 28100
| 5.3 |[Procedure of distribution of 41 4100 || 104 [ 5200 || 108 | 2700 28 12000 28100
5.4 [[Response to enquiries 39 3900 112 5600 94 2350 36 11850 28100
Total 52900 || 112400
6.0 Other Facilities:
6.1 [[Canteen 44 |l4400] 64 |[3200] 106 |f 2650 67 10250 |[ 28100
6.2 |[Transportation 41 4100 108 5400 87 2175 45 11675 28100
6.3 [|Hostel 33 3300 64 3200 || 106 || 2650 78 9150 28100
6.4 |Bank 47 4700 65 3250 80 2000 89 9950 28100
6.5 [[Ccneral amenities (water, Security, || oo |l coon Il g1 flaoso || 93 [ 2325 42 [ 12875 28100
Common rooms etc.)
Total 53900 140500
b\; o
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KUPPAM ENGINEERING COLLEGE, KUPPAM-517425
FACULTY FEEDBACK ANALYSIS (2021-2022)

Total Number of faculty Participated: 89

Sl

Statement

Excellent

Very Good

Good

Satisfactory

Poor Attainment

Relevance of the curriculum to the
current needs of the global job

market

27

37

18

78.43

The scope of the current curriculum
in making the student think
critically and globally competent is
adequate.

31

31

24

80.22

The Course syllabus has a good
balance between theory and Lab

27

80.45

The curriculum addresses most of
the Program Outcomes and
Program Specific Outcomes.

20

27

75.06

The curriculum meets the
prescribed norms of APSCHE and
other regulatory bodies.

17

38

27

74.16

Curriculum gaps identified in
previous meetings are adequately
addressed.

29

32

24

79.33

I have the freedom to propose,
modify, suggest and incorporate
new topics in the syllabus through
proper procedure.

21

40

22

76.85

The Institution has good teaching-
learning infrastructural facilities for

imparting quality education.

24

41

18

78.20

The Institution has a conducive
ambiance to promote innovation

and creativity.

29

33

25

79.78

10

The institution has a fair evaluation

system and it is transparent.

29

39

79.78

11

The institution encourages faculty
to take part in workshops, FDPs,
PDPs, etc.

32

32

17

79.33
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KUPPAM ENGINEERING COLLEGE, KUPPAM-517425
ALUMNI FEEDBACK ANALYSIS (2018-2022)

Total Number of Students Participated: 107

SL. No Statement Excellent Good Satisfactory Poor Attainment

Interested to pursue higher

1 _ 29 33 23 22 66.12
education
Working in economic and

2 ) ) _ 31 45 23 8 73.13
environmental friendly design
Usefulness of knowledge and

3 skills acquired from curriculum in 14 41 18 4 7991
meeting the challenges of work
place

4 [Adoptability with the team 50 40 16 1 82.48
Undergone training programs

5 [|after graduation for the carrier 36 45 21 5 76.17
development
Effectiveness of training

¢ [programs conducted at the 25 59 19 1 71.26
campus in your present
employment

. Satisfaction v.vith the p.rogress in 38 4% 19 4 77 57
your professional carrier

g Types of projects you have been 0 38 o7 10 7150
involved

9 Opin.ion on quality of teaching 32 “ 24 ” 7360
provided by the college

10 Students faculty relationship in 54 35 13 5 8224
KEC as a whole

1 Infrastructure facilities provided 34 m 19 13 7 43
by the college
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KUPPAM ENGINEERING COLLEGE, KUPPAM-517425
EMPLOYER FEEDBACK ANALYSIS (2021-2022)
Total Number of Employer Participated: 5

S1. No

Statement

Excellent

Very
Good

Good

Satisfactory Poor Attainment

The technical
knowledge of the
students

0 0 96.00

The curriculum and
syllabus provide
sufficient knowledge in
the area of study

0 0 72.00

The students are able to
work as part of the
team

0 0 92.00

The students maintain
cordial relation with
peers and seniors

0 0 76.00

Communication skills
of the students are
good

0 0 76.00

Students have the
required managerial /
leadership qualities

0 1 64.00

Students volunteer to
get into new initiatives
taken up by the
industry

0 0 80.00

Students contribute
substantially to the
growth of the
organization

1 0 76.00

Students align
themselves to the
demanding needs of
the industry

0 0 92.00
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10

Innovativeness,
creativity

84.00

11

Relationship with
seniors/peers/subordin
ates

88.00

12

Involvement in social
activities

76.00

13

Ability to take up extra
responsibility

92.00

14

Obligation to work
beyond schedule if
required

80.00

15

Academic facilities and
ambience of the
institution to promote
teaching-learning

96.00

Hiipgiam Engineering
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