KUPPAM - 517 425, Chittoor Dist., A.P. 2: 08570 - 256966 (O), 256977 (F)

# FEEDBACK ANALYSIS 2021-2022

# KUPPAM ENGINEERING COLLEGE, KUPPAM-517425 STUDENT SATISFACTION SURVEY ANALYSIS REPORT 2021-2022

Total Number of Students Participated: 281

Sl.		Exce	llent	Good	(50)	Satisfa (2	actory	Not Satis - factory(00)	Total	
No	Activities	No of	1	No of	1	No of	1	No of	marks	Max Score
		Students	Score	Students	Score	Students	Score	Students	scored	
1.0 (	1.0 Curricular Activities:									
1.1	Quality of Teaching	92	9200	164	8200	19	475	6	17875	28100
1.2	Conduct of Laboratory	68	6800	155	7750	55	1375	3	15925	28100
1.3	Faculty Competency	71	7100	147	7350	58	1450	5	15900	28100
1.4	Class rooms facilities	78	7800	104	5200	85	2125	14	15125	28100
1.5	Laboratory facilities	80	8000	125	6250	74	1850	2	16100	28100
1.6	Usage of teaching aids	67	6700	145	7250	65	1625	4	15575	28100
		-	Total						96500	168600
2.0 C	o-Curricular Activities:									— H
2.1	Seminars/Workshops usefulness	67	6700	111	5550	84	2100	19	14350	28100
2.2	Industrial Visits	50	5000	57	2850	53	1325	121	9175	28100
2.3	Career guidance & entrepreneurial	53	5300	114	5700	88	2200	26	13200	28100
2.4	Placement & Training activities	88	8800	141	7050	47	1175	5	17025	28100
		•	Γotal					* !	53750	112400
3.0 E	ktra-curricular Activities:									
3.1	Cultural Activities	53	5300	52	2600	71	1775	105	9675	28100
3.2	Sports Activities	37	3700	51	2550	71	1775	122	8025	28100
Total										56200
4.0 Li	brary Facilities:									
4.1	Availability of Text/ Reference	68	6800	132	6600	74	1850	7	15250	28100
4.2	Availability of General/Technical	53	5300	115	5750	100	2500	13	13550	28100
4.3	Accessibility to books/ Journals	69	6900	126	6300	78	1950	8	15150	28100
4.4	Staff Assistance	70	7000	125	6250	69	1725	17	14975	28100
4.5	Working hours	91	9100	116	5800	71	1775	3	16675	28100
		7	otal						75600	140500
5.0 O	ffice and Administration:									
5.1	Admission procedures	48	4800	122	6100	87	2175	24	13075	28100
	Examination procedures	77	7700	134	6700	63	1575	7	15975	28100
5.3	Procedure of distribution of	41	4100	104	5200	108	2700	28	12000	28100
5.4	Response to enquiries	39	3900	112	5600	94	2350	36	11850	28100
		Γ	`otal						52900	112400
6.0 O	6.0 Other Facilities:									
6.1	Canteen	44	4400	64	3200	106	2650	67	10250	28100
6.2	Transportation	41	4100	108	5400	87	2175	45	11675	28100
6.3	Hostel	33	3300	64	3200	106	2650	78	9150	28100
6.4	Bank	47	4700	65	3250	80	2000	89	9950	28100
6.5	General amenities (water, Security, Common rooms etc.)	65	6500	81	4050	93	2325	42	12875	28100
	Total								53900	140500



PRINCIPAL Dr. S. Sudhakar Babu Principal Kuppam Engineering College P.B. Natham, Kuppam • 517 425



# KUPPAM ENGINEERING COLLEGE, KUPPAM-517425

### FACULTY FEEDBACK ANALYSIS (2021-2022)

Total Number of faculty Participated: 89

Sl.			Ity Participa	I .			
No	Statement	Excellent	Very Good	Good	Satisfactory	Poor	Attainment
1	Relevance of the curriculum to the current needs of the global job market	27	37	18	5	2	78.43
2	The scope of the current curriculum in making the student think critically and globally competent is adequate.	31	31	24	3 -	0	80.22
3	The Course syllabus has a good balance between theory and Lab	27	45	9	8	0	80.45
4	The curriculum addresses most of the Program Outcomes and Program Specific Outcomes.	20	35	27	6	1	75.06
5	The curriculum meets the prescribed norms of APSCHE and other regulatory bodies.	17	38	27	5	2	74.16
6	Curriculum gaps identified in previous meetings are adequately addressed.	29	32	24	4	0	79.33
7	I have the freedom to propose, modify, suggest and incorporate new topics in the syllabus through proper procedure.	21	40	22	5	1	76.85
8	The Institution has good teaching- learning infrastructural facilities for imparting quality education.	24	41	18	4	2	78.20
	The Institution has a conducive ambiance to promote innovation and creativity.	29	33	25	1	Ì	79.78
10	The institution has a fair evaluation system and it is transparent.	29	39	14	5	2	79.78
11	The institution encourages faculty to take part in workshops, FDPs, PDPs, etc.	32	32	17	6	2	79.33



Principal

Dr. S. Sudhakar Babu Principal Kuppam Engineering College 88. Natham, Kuppam - 517 425



# KUPPAM ENGINEERING COLLEGE, KUPPAM-517425

# ALUMNI FEEDBACK ANALYSIS (2018-2022)

Total Number of Students Participated: 107

Sl. No	Statement	Excellent	Good	Satisfactory	Poor	Attainment
1	Interested to pursue higher education	29	33	23	22	66.12
2	Working in economic and environmental friendly design	31	45	23	8	73.13
3	Usefulness of knowledge and skills acquired from curriculum in meeting the challenges of work place	44	41	18	4	79.21
4	Adoptability with the team	50	40	16	1	82.48
5	Undergone training programs after graduation for the carrier development	36	45	21	5	76.17
6	Effectiveness of training programs conducted at the campus in your present employment	25	52	19	11	71.26
- 7	Satisfaction with the progress in your professional carrier	38	46	19	4	77.57
8 I	Types of projects you have been involved	32	38	27	10	71.50
9 1	Opinion on quality of teaching provided by the college	32	44	24	7	73.60
10 1	Students faculty relationship in KEC as a whole	54	35	13	5	82.24
11 1	Infrastructure facilities provided by the college	34	41	19	13	72.43



Dr. S. Sudhakar Babu Principal Kuppam Engineering College P.B. Natham, Kuppam - 517 425



### KUPPAM ENGINEERING COLLEGE, KUPPAM-517425

EMPLOYER FEEDBACK ANALYSIS (2021-2022)

Total Number of Employer Participated: 5

SI. No	Statement	Excellent	Very Good	Good	Satisfactory	Poor	Attainment
1	The technical knowledge of the students	4	1	0	0	0	96.00
2	The curriculum and syllabus provide sufficient knowledge in the area of study	0	3	2	0	0	72.00
3	The students are able to work as part of the team	3	2	0	0	0	92.00
4	The students maintain cordial relation with peers and seniors	2	0	3	0	0	76.00
5	Communication skills of the students are good	1	2	2	0	0	76.00
	Students have the required managerial / leadership qualities	1	1	2	0	1 258	64.00
7	Students volunteer to get into new initiatives taken up by the industry	0	5	0	0	0	80.00
8	Students contribute substantially to the growth of the organization	2	1	1	1	0	76.00
9	Students align themselves to the demanding needs of the industry	3	2	0	0	0	92,00



Dr. S. Sughakar Babu Principal Kuppam Engineering College P.B. Natham, Kuppam - 517 425

10	Innovativeness, creativity	2	2	1	0	0	84.00
11	Relationship with seniors/peers/subordin ates	3	1	1	0	0	88.00
12	Involvement in social activities	1	2	2	0	0	76.00
13	Ability to take up extra responsibility	3	2	0	0	0	92.00
14	Obligation to work beyond schedule if required	2	2	0	1	0	80.00
1 15 1	Academic facilities and ambience of the institution to promote teaching-learning	4	1	0	0	0	96.00



Dr. S. Sudhakar Babu Principal Kuppam Engineering College P.B. Natham, Kuppam - 517 425

